10-29-2001

Attorney Docket No.011393



NT OF COMMERCE ind Trademark Office

RECORD 101888600

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Submission type:

XX New

Conveyance type: XX Assignment

Conveying Party(ies):

Execution Date

First party

Name: MINAMI, Hirofumi

October 22, 2001

Second party

Name: YUYAMA, Junpei

October 22, 2001

Third party

Name:

09983140

Fourth party

Name:

Fifth party

Name:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ____ No XX

Receiving Party (ies):

First party

Name: ULVAC, INC.

Address: 2500, Hagisono, Chigasaki-shi, KANAGAWA 253-8543 Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

Domestic Representative Name and Address (Enter for the first Receiving Party only)

ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006

For Office Use Only

10/24/2001 SZEWDIE1 00000024 09983140

03 FC:58i

PATENT

REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0674

Page 2					
Correspondent Name and Address Telephone: 202-659-2930 ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document:					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No _XX A. Patent Application No.(s) ##					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: October 22, 2001 (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
XX Enclosed					
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u>					
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mel R. Quintos Name of Person Signing October 23, 2001 31,898					
Date Registration No.					
Rev. 11/00					

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0675

Armstrong, Westerman, Hat	tori, McLeland	l &z	Naughton
---------------------------	----------------	------	----------

Docker	NΑ	
DOCKEL	INO.	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Bollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Insert ASSIGNEE's	ULVAC, Inc.					
Name(s) Address(es)	2500, Hagisono, Chigasaki-shi, KANAGAWA 253-8543 JAPAN					
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right title and interest to the invention entitled					
Title of Invention)	Transport Apparatus and Vacuum Processing System Using the Same					
*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:					
ection must be ompleted)	* filed on , Serial No. (Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)					
	and all Letters Patent of the United S continuation, divisional, substitute, reiss which the same may be granted.	tates to be obtained therefor on ue or reexamination thereof for a	said application or any the full term or terms for			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).					
Signatures)	Hirotumi Minanni (SIGNATURE)	Hirofumi Minami (TYPE NAME)	Oct. 22, 2001 (DATE)			
	Junpel Ynyama. (SIGNATURE)	Junpei Yuyama (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

NO LEAGALIZATION REQUIRED

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0676

アメリカ合衆国譲渡証

- 下記に署名する発明者(選)(以下)譲渡人」という)に、次の者(以下「譲受人」という)により支払われる合計1ドル(\$1.00)及び他の相当の約因として、

株式会社 アルバック 日本国神奈川県茅ヶ崎市萩園 2 5 0 0 番地

下記に署名した譲渡人は、この約因を受領することをここに承認し、つぎのもの についてのすべての独占的権利、タイトルおよび利益を、譲受人に売却し、譲渡 し、移転するものとする。 即ち、下記に記載されている名称で特定され、

搬送装置及びこれを用いた真空処理装置

下記に記入されていない限りは、本譲渡証ととも提出されたアメリカ特許出願にかかる発明と、

出願日____シリアルナンパー____ (Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton は、シリアルコード、シリアルナンパー 及びノ又は 知らされている場合は出願日を記入することを許可されている)

全期間あるいは認められた期間内における上記出願あるいは、総続出願、分割出願、代替出願、再発行特許出願、再審查請求について得られる米国特許権のすべてについてである。

譲渡人は、特許出願、そして、そのあらゆる継統出願、分割出願、再発行特許出願あるいは再審査請求に関する必要な申請書類に署名し、議受人が必要としあるいは便宜上求める場合には、別の譲渡証に署名することにも合意する。

譲渡人は、本出願、あるいは本出願の継続出願・分割出願・再発行特許出願・再審査請求、あるいは特許権、あるいは再発行された再発行特許に関するものであると告示された、あらゆるインターフェアレンス、訴訟、その他の法的処置に必要な全ての書類に署名することに合意し、証拠を入手し提示するため、あるいは、そのようなインターフェアレンス、訴訟、その他の法的処置を続行するために可能な全ての方法で該受人に協力することに合意するものとする。

上記の証として、発明者(達)は、ここに署名する。

月22日
月22日
!!

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 10/23/2001